



Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Registered Office: Plot No. 47 “Opus Centre”, Second floor, Central Road, Opposite Tunga Paradise Hotel, MIDC, Andheri (East) Mumbai – 400 093, Maharashtra, India
Tel: 4098 2222/2340; Fax No. 2835 6559; **CIN:** L28120MH1992PLC069252
E-mail: investor@technocraftgroup.com ; website: www.technocraftgroup.com

February 16, 2022

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai- 400051

BSE Limited
Listing Department
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Script Name: THIL

Script Code: 532804

Sub: Copy of News Paper advertisements of Notice of Board Meeting for approval of Financial Results.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the copy of News Paper advertisements of publishing Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Neeraj Rai
Company Secretary

FORM G
MODIFICATION IN INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
(to be read with Form G dated 24.08.2021)
(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016
THE ATTENTION OF THE ELIGIBLE RESOLUTION APPLICANTS
FOR RAIGARH CHAMPA RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

- Name of the corporate debtor: Raigarh Champa Rail Infrastructure Private Limited
- Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor: 14th May, 2009
- Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered: Registrar of Companies, Hyderabad
- Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor: U60300TG2009PTC03665
- Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of the Corporate Debtor: 8-2-293/82/A/431/A, Road No. 22, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana 500033 IN
- Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor: 01st January 2021
- Date of invitation of expression of interest: **Modification on 16th February 2022** (Initially published on 17th March 2021 followed by amendment on 09th April 2021, 24th April 2021, 31st May 2021, 15th June 2021, 30th July 2021, 5th August 2021, 24th August 2021, 18th October 2021, 3rd November 2021, 18th November 2021, 18th December 2021, 18th January 2022, 1st February 2022)
- Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at: Eligible Resolution Applicants were identified in accordance with Detailed Invitation for Expression of Interest dated 24th August, 2021.
- Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at: Norms of ineligibility were as referred to in Detailed Invitation for Expression of Interest.
- Last date for receipt of expression of interest: The last date was on 8th September 2021. No further extensions provided.
- Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants: Issued on 13th September 2021
- Last date for submission of objections to provisional list: 18th September 2021
- Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants: Issued on 28th September 2021
- Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants: Issued on 18th September 2021 to Eligible Resolution Applicants.
- Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information: Manner was as specified in Detailed Invitation for Expression of Interest. The Eligible Resolution Applicants have been provided with relevant information.
- Last date for submission of resolution plans: 18th March 2022 (As extended from earlier date of 16th February 2022) (subject to permissible extensions)
- Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional: **Only those resolution applicants whose name was identified in final list of prospective resolution applicants pursuant to Form G dated 24.08.2021 can submit resolution plan in manner laid down in the Request for Resolution Plan (RFRP).**
- Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval: 17th April, 2022 (subject to permissible extensions & approval of Hon'ble NCLT)
- Name and registration number of the resolution professional: Mr. V Venkatchalam
Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-02/IP-NO/267/2017-18/10780
- Name, Address and e-mail of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board: Mr. V Venkatchalam
Address: No. 12-13-205, Street No. 2, Tamaka, Secunderabad - 500017
Email ID: vaaranasivkchalam@gmail.com
- Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional: No. 12-13-205, Street No. 2, Tamaka, Secunderabad - 500017
Email: ip.rcrpl@ibcpprofessionalsolutions.com
- Further Details are available at or with: Further details available at following weblink: <http://www.ksk.co.in/RCRPL>
- Date of publication of Form G: 16th February 2022

Date: 16/02/2022
Place: Hyderabad
Sd/- V Venkatchalam
Resolution Professional of
Raigarh Champa Rail Infrastructure Private Limited

CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN: L60210WB1985PLC038478
Registered Office: C/O Krishna Prasad Potnuri, S/O Late P. Janardan Rao, 15, Lake Place, P.S Tollygunge Kolkata WB 700029
Ph. No: 011-26039925, E-mail id: containerwayinternational@gmail.com, Website: www.containerway.in

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on Dec 31, 2021

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
I Revenue From Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
II Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
III Total Income (I+II)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IV EXPENSES						
a Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-progress	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
e Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
f Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
g Other expenses	1.71	6.71	0.00	9.37	4.36	6.69
Total expenses (IV)	1.71	6.71	0.00	9.37	4.36	6.69
V Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-IV)	-1.71	-6.71	0.00	-9.37	-4.36	-6.69
VI Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	-1.71	-6.71	0.00	-9.37	-4.36	-6.69
VIII Tax expense:						
(1) Current tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(2) Deferred tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	-1.71	-6.71	-0.00	-9.37	-4.36	-6.69
X Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XI Tax expense of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XII Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	-1.71	-6.71	0.00	-9.37	-4.36	-6.69
XIV Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XV Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	-1.71	-6.71	-0.00	-9.37	-4.36	-6.69
XVI Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):						
(1) Basic	-0.05	-0.21	0.00	-0.29	-0.13	-0.20
(2) Diluted	-0.05	-0.21	0.00	-0.29	-0.13	-0.20
XVII Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operation):						
(1) Basic	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
(2) Diluted	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
XVIII Earnings per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operations):						
(1) Basic	-0.05	-0.21	0.00	-0.29	-0.13	-0.20
(2) Diluted	-0.05	-0.21	0.00	-0.29	-0.13	-0.20

Notes: 1. The above-mentioned figures are in accordance with Ind-AS. 2. Segment reporting as per IndAS 108 is not applicable on the Company. 3. The Company does not have any exceptional or extraordinary items to report for the above period. 4. The above Un-audited financial results for the half year ended on 31.12.2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2022. 5. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been done by the Auditors of the Company and the Limited Review Report is being submitted to the concerned Stock Exchanges. 6. Previous year period figures have been rearranged, regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures. 7. The results will be available on the Company's website www.containerway.in and on the stock exchange website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & CSE i.e. www.cse-india.com
DATE: February 14, 2022
Place: New Delhi
Sd/- Salim Laxman Ganapathy (Director)
For CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PREMIER ENERGY AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN: L45201TN1988PLC015521
Regd. Office: Ground Floor, Tanga Apartments, 34/6, Dr P.V. Cherian Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600008.
Phone No. 044 - 28270041 Email id: premierinfra@gmail.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date	
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	71.00
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(91.22)	(102.81)	(68.39)	(265.60)	(258.85)
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(91.22)	(102.81)	(68.39)	(265.60)	(258.85)
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(91.22)	(102.81)	(68.39)	(265.60)	(253.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(91.22)	(102.81)	(68.39)	(265.60)	(252.95)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,135.01	4,135.01	4,135.01	4,135.01	4,135.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					(439.74)
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/ each)					
	a) basic	(0.22)	(0.25)	(0.17)	(0.64)	(0.61)
	b) Diluted	(0.22)	(0.25)	(0.17)	(0.64)	(0.61)

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2021. The full format of the Standalone Results are available on the Company's website www.premierenergy.in.
b. The Standalone Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2021 are here under.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date	
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	71.00
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(84.32)	(96.30)	(62.02)	(245.74)	(213.15)
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	(84.32)	(96.30)	(62.02)	(245.74)	(213.15)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(84.32)	(96.30)	(62.02)	(245.74)	(213.09)

For Premier Energy and Infrastructure Limited
K Raman
Managing Director
DIN: 02982911

Place : Chennai
Date : February 14, 2022

Balkrishna Industries Limited
CIN NO: L99999MH1961PLC012185
Regd. Office: B-66, Waluj MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Aurangabad 431 136. Tel No.: +91 22 6666 3800, Fax: +91 22 6666 3898
Email : shares@bkt-tires.com, Website: www.bkt-tires.com

Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st December 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021
Total income from operations	202995	204982	150455	589284	401203	575792	204581	207223	150923	592091	402974	578319
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	43872	54269	42411	146607	103648	153099	45007	55767	42757	149178	105216	155492
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	43872	54269	42411	146607	103648	153099	45007	55767	42757	149178	105216	155492
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	32858	37722	32189	103700	78318	115538	33895	39103	32507	106054	79758	117753
Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	36770	38109	33886	107216	79766	121109	37634	39454	33937	108960	80427	122352
Paid Up Equity Share Capital	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						596855						596116
Net worth	682806	653769	569531	682806	569531	600721	683810	653910	568209	683810	568209	599982
Outstanding Debt	50000	-	-	50000	-	-	50000	-	-	50000	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	0.28	0.22	0.15	0.28	0.15	0.15	0.29	0.24	0.16	0.29	0.16	0.17
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	16.99	19.51	16.65	53.64	40.51	59.77	17.53	20.23	16.82	54.86	41.26	60.91
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	8775.60	-	-	29322.60	-	-	9002.40	-	-	29836.60	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8775.60	-	-	29322.60	-	-	9002.40	-	-	29836.60	-	-

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.bkt-tires.com

For Balkrishna Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Poddar
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN : 00089984

Date : 14th February, 2022
Place : Mumbai

IOT UTKAL ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: U45208OR2009PLC011389
Regd Office - Plot No. 188/183, Zero Point, Udayabata, Paradeep, Jagatsinghpur Odisha, India, 754141
Phone: 022-61524500, email: girjesh.shrivastava@ioutil.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended		Preceding 3 Months Ended		Year to Date		Year to Date		Previous Year	
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operation	122.14	121.94	121.23	365.67	362.88	484.30				
2	Expenses										
	a. Cost of O&M Services	12.12	11.96	11.39	35.75	33.48	44.99				
	b. Employee Benefit Expenses	0.36	0.46	0.35	1.25	1.10	1.43				
	c. Depreciation and amortisation expense	59.68	59.66	59.65	179.00	178.94	238.59				
	d. Other expenses	2.87	2.61	2.50	8.07	7.55	11.02				
	Total Expenses	75.03	74.68	73.89	224.07	221.07	296.03				
3	Profit from operations before other income, exchange gain / (loss) on swap contracts, finance costs and exceptional items	47.11	47.26	47.34	141.60	141.81	188.27				
4	Other Income	4.11	3.79	4.33	11.25	12.86	16.72				
5	Exchange gain / (loss)										
6	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	51.22	51.05	51.67	152.85	154.67	204.99				
7	Finance Costs	44.30	45.64	48.85	136.41	148.61	195.60				
8	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	6.91	5.41	2.82	16.44	6.06	9.39				
9	Exceptional Items										
10	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	6.91	5.41	2.82	16.44	6.06	9.39				
11	Tax Expenses	1.74	1.36	0.71	4.14	1.52	2.36				
12	Profit from ordinary activities after tax	5.17	4.05	2.11	12.31	4.54	7.03				
13	Extraordinary item (net of tax)										
14	Net Profit for the period	5.17	4.05	2.11	12.31	4.54	7.03				
15	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)										
16	Total Comprehensive Income	5.17	4.05	2.11	12.31	4.54	7.03				
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs 10)	526.28	526.28	526.28	526.28	526.28	526.28				
18	Paid up Debt Capital	1,692.08	1,744.31	1,691.94	1,692.08	1,691.94	1,848.77				
19	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(194.34)	(199.52)	(209.14)	(194.34)	(209.14)	(206.65)				
20	Net Worth	331.94	326.76	317.14	331.94	317.14					

